

MUTUAL FUND

DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) 2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100; CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667; Website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM (No. 02 of 2017 - 18)

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS ('SIDs'), KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUMS ('KIMS') AND STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ('SAI') OF THE SCHEMES OF DHFL PRAMERICA MUTUAL FUND ('THE FUND')

Notice is hereby given that:

1. Change in the Compliance Officer & Key Personnel

Ms. Harisha Shah has ceased to be the Compliance Officer of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Pvt. Ltd. ('the AMC') with effect from the closing of business hours of May 17, 2017. Mr. Sandeep Kamath has been appointed as the key personnel and designated as the Compliance Officer of the AMC with effect from May 18, 2017. Following are the details of Mr. Sandeep Kamath:

, , ,		
Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualifications	Brief Experience
Mr. Sandeep Kamath Head - Compliance	Age: 40 years Qualification:	Around 17 years of experience in Compliance, Legal & Secretarial function:
and Legal	B.Com, B.G.L	May 18, 2017 onwards - DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Pvt. Ltd Head - Compliance and Legal;
		July 5, 2004 to April 28, 2017 - Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Ltd Last Position held: Head - Compliance & Legal;
		July 2000 to July 2004 - Principal Asset Management Company Pvt. Ltd Compliance.

2. Change in Fund Managers of DHFL Pramerica Arbitrage Fund

Mr. Akash Singhania will cease to be the fund manager of DHFL Pramerica Arbitrage Fund ("the Scheme") and Mr. Utkarsh Katkoria will be designated as the fund manager of the Scheme with effect from May 22, 2017. Further, please note that, Mr. Hitash Dang will be the co - fund manager of the Scheme and also the key personnel of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Pvt. Ltd. with effect from May 22, 2017. Following are the details of Mr. Hitash Dang:

Name, Designation, Age, Educational Qualifications & Tenure in managing scheme	Experience	Name of other schemes under his management
Mr. Hitash Dang Co - Fund Manager - Equity Age: 43 yrs	Around 19 years of experience in the equity markets, sales and Business Development. • Sept 5, 2013 till date - DHFL Pramerica	
Qualification: BCOM, MBA (PGDBA) Tenure in managing	Asset Managers Pvt. Ltd. Nov 23, 2009 to Aug 31, 2013 - Jaypee Capital Services Ltd Institutional sales in Equity Markets;	Nil
scheme: W.e.f. May 22, 2017	Jun 1, 1998 to Dec 31, 2008 - Multiflex Lami - Print Ltd Business Development.	

Investors are requested to take note of the aforesaid changes. The Trustee/AMC reserves the right to change/modify the provisions mentioned above at a later date.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Fund will remain unchanged.

> For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited)

> (Investment Manager for DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Place: Mumbai Date: May 19, 2017